SPECYFIKACJA SUROWCA / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Kasza Gryczana Biata / Hulled Buckwheat (White)

Kraj pochodzenia /
Country of origin

Polska / Poland

Opis produktu / product
description

Witas

Sktadniki / Ingredients

Otrzymywana z oczyszczonego catego ziarna gryki / Obtained from purified and
whole grain of buckwheat

ciwosci organoleptyczne / Organoleptic description

100% Kasza gryczana Biata / 100% hulled buckwheat

Barwa / Colour

Jasnozielona / Light green

Smak / Taste

Typowy dla kaszy gryczanej biatej, bez obcych posmakoéw, smak gorzki,
zjefczaty i inny nieswoisty niedopuszczalny / Typical for hulled buckwheat with-
out foreign flavors. Taste bitter, rancid and other nonspecific unacceptable

Konsystencja /
Consistency

Sypka, bez trwatych zbrylen / Flowing, without permanent lumps

Zapach / Odour

Typowy dlja kaszy gryczanej biatej, bez obcych zapachéw, zapach stechty,
plesni i inny nieswoisty niedopuszczalny / Typical for hulled buckwheat without
foreign odors, the smell of musty, mold and other nonspecific unacceptable

Wilgotnos¢ / Humidity

Nie wiecej 14% / No more than 14%

Zawartos¢ popiolu nie-
rozpuszczalnego w 10%

HCI (%) / max. 0,1
(Ash insoluble in 10%

HCI (%)

Zanieczyszczenia miner- max. 0,1

alne (%) / Mineral
contamination

Zawartos¢ zaniec-
zyszczen nieorga -
nicznych (szkta, czastek
metalowych iinne (%) /
The content of inorganic
impurities (glass, metal
particles and others (%)

Niedopuszczalna / Uunacceptable

Obecnos¢ szkodnikow
oraz ich pozostatosci /
The presenc of pests
and their residues

Niedopuszczalna / Unacceptable

Salmonella sp. (jtk/259)

Nieobecna / Absent

Drozdze i plesnie / <4,0 x 10°

Yeasts and moulds

(jtk/g)

Metale ciezkie / Otéw / lead mg/kg <0,2
Heavy metals Kadm / Cadmium mg/kg <0,04
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Mykotoksyny / Deoksyniwalenol / Deoxynivalenol [ug/kg] < 750
Mycotoxins Ochratoksyna A / Ochratoxin A [ug/kg] <3,0
Zearalenon / Zearalenone) [ug/kg] <75
Aflatoksyny B1 / Aflatoxins B1 [ug/kg] <20
Aflatoksyny B1+B2+G1+G2 /

Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2 <40

GMO Produkt niemodyfikowany genetycznie zgodnie z rozporzgdzeniem (WE) nr
1829/2003 Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady z dnia 22 wrzesnia 2003r. w
sprawie genetycznie zmodyfikowanej zywnosc¢ii paszy ( z pézniejszymi
zmianami). / Genetically unmodified product in accordance with Regulation (EC)
no. 1829/2003 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 22 September
2003 on genetically modified food and feed ( as amended).

Jonizacja / lonization Produkt nie jest poddawany jonizacji / This product is not subjected to ionizing

Warunki przechowywaniaiinne /

Storage conditions and others

Termin przydatnosci / 12 miesiecy od daty produkcji / 12 months from date of manufacture

Shelf life

Sposbb pakowania / The | Worki 25kg. Potwierdzamy, ze opakowania stosowane do ww.surowca spetniajg
way of packaging wymagania zawarte w aktualnej ustawie o materialach i wyrobach przeznaczo-

nych do kontaktu z zywnoscig / 25kg bags. We confirm that the packaging used
for the above material meets the requirements of the current law on materials
and products intended to come into contact with food.

Warunki przechowy- Przechowywa¢ w suchym i chlodnym miejscu. Srodki transportu suche, czyste,
wania / bez obcych zapachéw, wolne od szkodnikéw, zapewniajace utrzymanie
Storage warunkow w czasie transportu / Keep in cool, dry place. Vehicles dry clean and

free from foreign smell, free from pets, providing the maintenance of the
required conditions during transport.

Przeznaczenie / Dla przemystu spozywczego / For the food industry
Destiny

Wartos¢ energetyczna / Energy value (kcal/ KJ) 344
Biatko / Protein (g) 13
Weglowodany / Carbohydrates (Q) 63
Ttuszcz /Fat (Q) 3,1
Btonnik / Dietary fibres (g) 5.9
Sal / Salt 0,01

* sporzgdzono na podstawie dokumentéw dostawcy /Done on the basis of the documents from the supplier
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Alergeny / Allergens

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
| Applies when bought in small
guantities that need re-packaging )
InProduct |Processedin |Handled on In Product |Processed |Handled
Same Site inSame  |onSite
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO NO YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NQ NO NO YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

NUTS, tree nuts: NO NO NO NO NO YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

SULPHITES »10ppm - Sulphite quantity to be givenin ppm NO NO NO NO NO YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO ND NO NO
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